SAN DIEGO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION
OUTDOOR EDUCATION PROGRAM
FEES AND CHARGES 2024-25

PROGRAM NAME UNIT BASE FOR NOTES 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25
CHARGE

OUTDOOR SCHOOL PROGRAM

5-day Program Per student * $340.00 $345.00 $355.00

4-day Program Per student (1) * 290.00 295.00 305.00

Discounts 5-day Program

*Equity Credit: $80 discount multiplied by the percentage of students who have been identified as
socioeconomically disadvantaged, as reported to the CDE, will be applied to the final invoice.
*Introductory Credit: $10 credit per full fee student.

*Three Year "Discount” Contract: Locks in Base Fee and Equity Credits for three years and adds a $10 credit
per full fee student.

Two Year "Fee Lock" Contract: Locks in Base Fee and Equity Credits for two years.

September Rates: $345.00 per student. Other discounts may be combined.

October thru December Rates: $350.00 per student. Other discounts may be combined.

*Does not apply to out of county schools, private schools, or non-school groups.

Discounts 4-day Program

*Equity Credit: $68 discount multiplied by the percentage of students who have been identified as
socioeconomically disadvantaged, as reported to the CDE, will be applied to the final invoice.
*Introductory Credit: $8 credit per full fee student.

*Three Year "Discount” Contract: Locks in Base Fee and Equity Credits for three years and adds an S8 credit
per full fee student.

Two Year "Fee Lock" Contract: Locks in Base Fee and Equity Credits for two years.

September Rates: $295.00 per student. Other discounts may be combined.

October thru December Rates: $300.00 per student. Other discounts may be combined.

*Does not apply to out of county schools, private schools, or non-school groups.

OUTREACH PROGRAMS

Marine Science Floating Lab Per Morning Trip 825.00 900.00  950.00
Marine Science Floating Lab Per Afternoon/Twilight Trip 785.00 855.00  900.00
Splash Science Mobile Lab Per Day (2) 790.00 855.00 862.00
Green Machine Mobile Classroom Per Day (2) 570.00 616.00 621.00
Curious Cephalopods 1 hour session 185.00 200.00 202.00
Krazy Kelp Forest 1 hour session 185.00 200.00 202.00
Geology Rocks! 1 hour session 185.00 200.00 202.00
Notes:

1. 4-day programs are available on designated SDCOE holiday weeks only. Refer to your Outdoor
School Schedule.

2. Schools may request an additional TA to accompany the Splash Lab or Green Machine in lieu of the
school providing a volunteer. Additional TAs are subject to availability and an additional fee of
$173.00 per day/per TA. Please request at least two weeks in advance of the trip.



